





राष्ट्रीय गतिशील दिव्यांगजन संस्थान National Institute for Locomotor Disabilities (Divyangjan)

(दिव्यांगजन सशक्तिकरण विभाग, सामाजिक न्याय एवं अधिकारिता मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार)
Department of Empowerment of PwDs (Divyangjan), Ministry of Social Justice and Empowerment, Govt. of India
बी.टी .रोडबनहुगली,कोलकाता-700090 / B.T. ROAD, BON-HOOGHLY, KOLKATA-700090
Phone: 2531-0279, 2531-0610/Tele Fax: 2531-8379/E-mail: mail@nioh.in and web: www.niohkol.nic.in

Press Release

United Nations observed International Day of Persons with Disabilities (IDPD) annually on 3rd December around the world. This year theme of IDPD-2023 is "United in action to rescue and achieve the Sustainable Developmental Goals (SDGs) for, with and by persons with disabilities."

National Institute for Locomotor Disabilities (Divyangjan), Kolkata organized an Awareness Rally for PwDs (Divyangjan), students and staff on 3rd December, 2023 at 9:30 a.m. which was inaugurated by Dr. Lalit, Narayan, Director, NILD. In awareness Rally approx. more than 700 nos. of Divyangjan, students and staff from National Institute for Locomotor Disabilities (Divyangjan), Kolkata participated.

On this occasion Debate, Poster, Slogan, Quiz, Essay and Sit & Draw competitions, Street Play, Fete, Mega Sports were organized for PwDs (Divyangjan), Patients & Students on 1st and 3rd December, 2023.

Programme was inaugurated by Dr. Lalit Narayan, Director, NILD, Kolkata, in his inaugural address he appreciated officials and professionals for his contribution and encouraged them for best services for Divyangjan. Mr. Sougato Banerjee, Dy. Director (Admin.) delivered vote of thanks to the participants and guests of the program. Dr. Nikhil Ranjan Pal, former professor, Department of Painting, Ravindra Bharti University, Dr. Prosenjit Majumdar, Social Welfare Officer, Ali Yavar Jung National Institute of Speech and Hearing Disabilities (Divyangjan), ERC-Kolkata, and Mr. T. Mugesh, Incharge Regional Centre, National Institute for Empowerment and Intellectual Disabilities, Kolkata were present in the programme as Judge.

At the end of the program a cultural programme was presented by the PwDs (Divyangjan) & students. Director, NILD awarded to winners of the competitions. On the occasion National Award winner Divyang Mr. Korok Biswas was also felicitated by the Director, NILD.

Dr. Lalit Narayan Director